admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 150 150 2017-18 0 2020-21 145 45 690000(Six lakh ninety
thousand)

100

2017-18 100 100 2018-19 0 2021-22 100 30 740000(Seven lakh
forty thousand)

70

2018-19 150 150 2019-20 0 2022-23 147 0 0(Zero) 147

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No.

[...]

admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 83 62 2020-21 1 2021-22 63 50 1080000(Ten Lakh
eighty thousand)

13

2020-21 83 65 2021-22 0 2022-23 63 48 1260000(Tweleve lakh
sixty thousnd)

15

2021-22 97 79 2022-23 0 2023-24 78 63 1320000(Thirteen Lakh
twenty thousnd)

15

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 4211414 (Forty two lakh eleven thousand four hundred
fourteen)

4158929 (Forty one lakh fifty eigh thousand nine hundred
twenty nine)

3437171 (Thirty four lakh thirty seven thousand one hundred
seventy one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 98007616 (Nine Crore eighty lakh seven thousand six hundred
sixteen)

57440340 (Five crore seventy four lakh forty thousand three
hundred forty)

55000178 (Five crore fifty lakh one hundred seventy eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

116547485 (Eleven crore sixty five  forty seven thousand four
hundred eighty five)

92486327 (nine crore twenty four lakh eighty six thousand
three hundred twenty seven)

62902714 (Six crore twenty nine lakh two thousand seven
hundred fourteen)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 684592680 (Sixty eight crore forty five lakh ninety two
thousand six hundred eighty)

544853464 (Fifty four crore forty eight lakh fifty three thousand
four hundred sixty four)

400709587 (Forty crore Seven lakh nine thousand five hundred
eighty seven )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

15796444 (One crore fifty seven lakh ninety six thousand four
hundred forty four)

10896896 (one crore  eight lakh nintey six thousand eight
hundred ninety six )

12566090 (One crore twenty five lakh sixty six thousand nintey)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1550996 (Fifteen lakh fifty thousand nine hundred nintey six) 1440886 (fourteen lakkh forty thousand eight hundred eighty